Evon Willhoff is the Acting Assistant Deputy Director for Salton Sea Restoration at the California Department of Water Resources (DWR) and is part of the State's Salton Sea Management Program (SSMP) team. She leads DWR's multidisciplinary team to plan, permit, construct and manage all SSMP restoration and dust suppression projects. She is responsible for coordination with local, state, and federal agencies, Tribal governments, and other interested parties to secure funding and progress restoration projects and other SSMP-related efforts at the Sea. In her time working as part of the SSMP, she has led the development of multiple planning documents, projects, and DWR's Salton Sea outreach and engagement program. Prior to working as part of the DWR's Salton Sea Restoration Office, she worked in DWR's Integrated Regional Water Management Program and oversaw all grants within the Colorado River Funding Area. She has also provided support to DWR's Desalination Program, Riverine Stewardship Program, and the California Water Commission's Water Storage Investment Program. Evon began her career working at the Planning and Conservation League, an environmental non-profit organization, working on legislation and policies to protect California's coast, lakes, rivers, and streams, including access to safe and affordable drinking water. Evon went to U.C. Santa Barbara for her undergraduate degree. She double majored in Environmental Studies and Architecture & the Environment. While at UCSB, she rowed all four years on UCSB's Rowing team and enjoyed lot of time on rivers, lakes, and the ocean.